Low for period   0.689   0.637   0.527   0.485   0.479
Average for period   0.753   0.718   0.585   0.524   0.538
End of period   0.762   0.699   0.674   0.564   0.510

In Sections 4.2 and 4.3, amounts stated in Australian Dollars are derived from U.S. Dollars, unless otherwise indicated, have
been translated at a fixed rate of A$1 = US$0.7533 for the statement of financial performance (being the average for the
financial year), and A$1 = US$0.762 for the statement of financial position (being the year end closing price), solely for
convenience. These translations should not be construed as a representation by Magellan that Australian Dollar amounts
actually represent these U.S. Dollar amounts, or vice versa, or that a conversion could be made at the rate indicated, or any
other rate, or at all. Certain amounts and percentages included in Sections 4.2 and 4.3 have been rounded and accordingly
may not add up to the totals.

-28-

Pro forma summary consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2005

  Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  US$000   US$000   US$000   A$000
Current assets   (see Note 2)

Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities   24,950   (1,150)(a)   23,800   31,234
Accounts receivable   5,075   5,075   6,660
Inventories   592   592   777
Other assets   526   526   690

   31,143   (1,150)   29,993   39,361

Property and equipment

Oil and gas properties   80,766   7,932(b)   88,698   116,402
Land, buildings and equipment   4,174   4,174   5,478

   84,940   7,932   92,872   121,880

Less accumulated depletion, depreciation and amortisation   (60,674)   (60,674)   (79,625)
Net property and equipment   24,266   7,932   32,198   42,255

Deferred income taxes   1,015   1,015   1,332
Goodwill   633(b)   633   830
TOTAL ASSETS   56,424   7,415   63,839   83,778

Current liabilities

Accounts payable   3,602   3,602   4,727
Accrued liabilities and income taxes payable   1,334   1,334   1,751

   4,936   4,936   6,478
Deferred income taxes   1,976(c)   1,976   2,593
Long-term liabilities   5,729   5,729   7,518
Minority interests   18,583   (18,583)(d)  0   0

Shareholders’ Equity

Issued share capital, at par value   258   147(e)   405   531

Issued share capital, in excess of par value   44,402   23,875(e)   68,277   89,603
Accumulated deficit and other comprehensive loss   (17,484)   (17,484)   (22,945)

   27,176   24,022   51,198   67,189
TOTAL LIABILITIES, MINORITY INTERESTS AND

SHAREHOLDER EQUITY   56,424   7,415   63,839   83,778

Notes:

-29-

The table above has been presented in the style used in Magellan’s Form S-4 as filed with the SEC
in the United States. The adjustments reflect a pro forma issue price of Magellan Shares at US$1.65 each. The share price
used in the Form S-4 filed with the SEC on 31 October 2005 was US$1.93, being the prevailing Magellan share price at the
time of the Offer announcement.

The pro forma summary consolidated statement of financial position outlined above has been prepared on the following
bases:

1. The figures shown in the column entitled “Historical US$000” reflect the position of Magellan set out in the audited financial

[…]

4. The figures in the column entitled “Pro Forma A$000” are calculated using the US$/A$ exchange rate at 30 June 2005 of 0.762.

5. Form S-4 is available for viewing on Magellan’s website for further detail.

4.3 PRO FORMA SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

The pro forma consolidated summary statement of financial performance of Magellan set out below has been prepared to
illustrate the financial performance of Magellan following completion of the Offer assuming that:

•  Magellan completes the acquisition of all MPAL Shares currently on issue which Magellan does not own; and

•  the transaction had taken place as of 30 June 2005 (with income statement matters deemed to have affected the year to that date).

The pro forma consolidated summary statement of financial performance is intended to be illustrative only and will not reflect
the actual performance as at the date of this Bidder’s Statement or at the conclusion of the Offer.

Pro forma summary consolidated statement of financial performance

  Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
Year ended 30 June 2005  US$000   US$000   US$000   A$000
   (see Note 2)
Total revenues   21,871   —   21,871   29,034
Costs and expenses   (21,898)   (1,927)(a)  (23,825)   (31,627)
Operating loss   (27)   (1,927)   (1,954)   (2,593)
Interest income   1,142   —   1,142   1,516
Profit (loss) before income taxes and minority interests   1,115   (1,927)   (812)   (1,077)
Income tax benefit   82   578(a)   660   876
Profit (loss) before minority interests   1,197   (1,349)   (152)   (201)
Minority interests   (1,110)   1,110(b)   0   0
Net profit (loss)   87   (239)   (152)   (201)

-30-

Notes:

1. The figures shown in the column entitled “Historical US$000” reflect the financial performance of Magellan as set out in the audited
financial statements of Magellan as at 30 June 2005, as disclosed in Magellan’s public filing with the SEC on Form 10-K, as lodged
on 28 September 2005.

2. The figures shown in the column entitled “Adjustments US$000” reflect a number of adjustments required to reflect the following pro
forma transactions that are contemplated under the Offer, being:

 (a)  an adjustment to costs and expenses and income tax benefit representing the depletion on the excess of the value of the Offer over